# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	J[					
		N	ame	Execution Date			
Jason R. Thornton				12/16/2011			
Daniel J. Butler			12/02/2011				
Jeanette T. Baran-G	Sale			11/16/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY	Í DATA						
Name:	Massachuset	ts Instit	tute of Technology				
Street Address:	77 Massachu	isetts A	venue				
City:	Cambridge						
State/Country:	MASSACHU	SETTS					
Postal Code:	02139						
		13677 <sup>-</sup>					
Property Type Application Number: 13673		13677 <sup>-</sup>	Numl 183	ber			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA						
Fax Number:	6176079	9200					
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccess	sful.			
Email: Correspondent Nam	kkirby@ he: McCarte						
Correspondent Name:       McCarter & English, LLP         Address Line 1:       265 Franklin Street							
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			118648-02102				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:							
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:		Anita M. Bowles				
NAME OF SUBMITT Total Attachments: 1 source=Copy of Exe source=Copy of Exe source=Copy of Exe	2 cuted Assignmer cuted Assignmer	nt 1186	48-02102#page1.tif 48-02102#page2.tif	PATENT			

source=Copy of Executed Assignment 118648-02102#page4.tif
source=Copy of Executed Assignment 118648-02102#page5.tif
source=Copy of Executed Assignment 118648-02102#page6.tif
source=Copy of Executed Assignment 118648-02102#page7.tif
source=Copy of Executed Assignment 118648-02102#page8.tif
source=Copy of Executed Assignment 118648-02102#page9.tif
source=Copy of Executed Assignment 118648-02102#page10.tif
source=Copy of Executed Assignment 118648-02102#page11.tif
source=Copy of Executed Assignment 118648-02102#page12.tif

### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Jason R. Thornton of Chelmsford, Massachusetts, Daniel J. Butler of Rochester, New York and Jeanette T. Baran-Gale of Durham, North Carolina, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

### Massachusetts Institute of Technology

a Nonprofit, Commonwealth of Massachusetts Corporation, having its principal place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Massachusetts Institute of Technology

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

### ASSISTED VIDEO SURVEILLANCE OF PERSONS-OF-INTEREST

described in an application

Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed

or

X Application No. 61/559,539; filed November 14, 2011

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Nonprofit Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Nonprofit Corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said nonprofit corporation, its successors and assigns.

1

ME1 12545441v.1

÷

NAB-001-1

PATENT REEL: 029305 FRAME: 0003

Jason R. Thornton

12/16/11 Date:

United States of America State of <u>Massa Ause H5</u>) ss.: County of <u>Massa Ause</u>

(official signature and seal of notary) 100 . Black 12/15 My commission expires



ME1 12545441v.1

		1	Daniel J. Butler
Date:			
United States of	America	)	
State of		) SS.>	
County of		)	
On this	day of	*	before me, the
	notary public, personall		
(name of docume	ent signer), proved to m	e through satisfactory evid	dence of identification,
which was			to be the person whose name
is signed on the p	preceding or attached do	ocument in my presence.	
		(official signatu	re and seal of notary)
My commission	expires	······································	• -

		Jeanette	e T. Baran-Gale
Date:			
United States of	America	)	
State of		).ss.:	
County of	·····		
On this	day of	<b>9</b> .	before me, the
the undersigned	notary public, personally	appeared	un and an
(name of docum	ent signer), proved to me	through satisfactory eviden	ce of identification,
which was		, to l	be the person whose name
is signed on the	preceding or attached do	cument in my presence.	
-	· <del>·</del>		
		(a SC aint airmatara	and anal afrantani
·····		official signature	anu scai oi notary)

My commission expires

### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Jason R. Thornton of Chelmsford, Massachusetts, Daniel J. Butler of Rochester, New York and Jeanette T. Baran-Gale of Durham, North Carolina, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

#### Massachusetts Institute of Technology

a Nonprofit, Commonwealth of Massachusetts Corporation, having its principal place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

#### Massachusetts Institute of Technology

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

### ASSISTED VIDEO SURVEILLANCE OF PERSONS-OF-INTEREST

described in an application

Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed

or

X Application No. 61/559,539; filed November 14, 2011

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Nonprofit Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Nonprofit Corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said nonprofit corporation, its successors and assigns.

1

ME1 12545441v.1

NAB-001-1

PATENT REEL: 029305 FRAME: 0007

		Jason R. Thornton
Date:		
United States of A	merica )	
State of	):	35.3
County of	)	
On this	day of	before me, the
the undersigned no	tary public, personally appea	red
(name of documen	t signer), proved to me throug	h satisfactory evidence of identification,
which was		, to be the person whose name
is signed on the pro-	eceding or attached document	
	- 	
	•.	(official signature and seal of notary)
·	······	The second and and a mark a cost of the second a l
My commission ex	pires	

ν.

Daniel J. Butler

Date: <u>12/2/11</u> United States of America ) State of <u>12/2/11</u> State of <u>12/2/11</u> County of <u>12/2/11</u> State of <u>12/2/11</u>

On this 2<sup>MA</sup> day of <u>here when a 20M</u> before me, the the undersigned notary public, personally appeared <u>here when a 5 miller</u> (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was <u>here a state on the second</u>, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

Kodento (official signature and seal of notary) January 23, My commission expires



ME1 12545441v.1

		Jeane	ette T. Baran-Gale
Date:			
United States of	America	)	
State of		) ss.:	
County of	******	)	
On this	day of	×	before me, the
~	notary public, persona	illy appeared	
(name of docume	ent signer), proved to	me through satisfactory evid	ence of identification,
which was			o be the person whose name
is signed on the p	preceding or attached	document in my presence.	

(official signature and seal of notary)

My commission expires

ME1 12545441v.1

### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Jason R. Thornton of Chelmsford, Massachusetts, Daniel J. Butler of Rochester, New York and Jeanette T. Baran-Gale of Durham, North Carolina, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Massachusetts Institute of Technology

a Nonprofit, Commonwealth of Massachusetts Corporation, having its principal place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Massachusetts Institute of Technology

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

### ASSISTED VIDEO SURVEILLANCE OF PERSONS-OF-INTEREST

described in an application

Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed

or

X Application No. 61/559,539; filed November 14, 2011

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Nonprofit Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Nonprofit Corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said nonprofit corporation, its successors and assigns.

> PATENT REEL: 029305 FRAME: 0011

			Jason R. Thornton
Date:		e.	
United States of A	America	)	
State of		) ss.:	
County of		)	
On this	day of		before me, the
~	otary public, personally ap		
(name of docume	nt signer), proved to me the	ough satisfactory	evidence of identification,
which was			, to be the person whose name
is signed on the p	receding or attached docun	ient in my presenc	·e.
		official sign	nature and seal of notary)
My commission e	vnires		

			Daniel J. Butler
Date:		<u></u>	
United States of	America	)	
State of		) ss.:	
County of	·	).	
On this	day of	*	before me, the
the undersigned i	notary public, personal	· · · ·	*1 0*1 2*6 2*
	ent signer), proved to m	ie through satisfactory	evidence of identification,
which was			, to be the person whose name
is signed on the p	preceding or attached d	ocument in my presenc	æ.
		official sign	nature and seal of notary)

My commission expires

Jeanette T. Baran-Ga

16 Nov 2011 Date:

United States of America State of North Cardina ss.: County of Candida

On this 16 day of November, 3011 before me, the the undersigned notary public, personally appeared 16000 the T.Baran-Gala (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was 1000 to 3736/2822, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

ระอาจ มี Kari เฉิดเวจี. (official signature and seal of notary) Orther 7,2014 My commission expires

A

PATENT REEL: 029305 FRAME: 0014